Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in



Email: dokzd.psc@kerala.gov.in Telephone: 04994-230102

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE: KASARAGOD. * * *

KGD III (2)1462/2017

Kasaragod, Date: 28/02/2020.

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

- Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Kasaragod HSA Social Studies (Kannada Medium) (Category No. 345/2014) in Education Department – Erratum Notification – issuing of – Reg.
- Ref:- 1. Short List No. 32/2017/DOB dated 27/12/2017. 2.Addendum No.KGD III (2)1462/2017 Dated 09.07.2019. 3. Letter No.DR4-3/50014/2018-KPSC Dated 26.02.2020

It is hereby notified that the Register Number B 100297 included in the Main List of Short List vide addendum Notification No. KGD III (2)1462/2017 Dated 09.07.2019 is deleted from the Main List of the Short List and is included in the Supplementary List for Ezhava of the Short List for selection to the post of HSA Social Studies (Kannada Medium) (Category No. 345/2014) in Education Department in Kasaragod District.

The Short List No. 32/2017/DOB dated 27.12.2017 stands modified to the above extent.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

PRAMOD V V, DISTRICT OFFICER, KPSC DISTRICT OFFICE, KASARAGOD

Approved for issue,

Section Officer.